Scooters $765,081 $889,397 $1,071,945 $695,528 $808,543 $974,496 $69,553 $80,854 $97,450 22.86% 23.06% 23.71%

Cup-sealing

machines
$144,244 $166,377 $174,499 $123,286 $142,202 $149,145 $20,959 $24,174 $25,355 6.89% 6.90% 6.17%

Laptops $490,317 $566,184 $666,401 $433,909 $501,048 $589,735 $56,408 $65,136 $76,666 18.54% 18.58% 18.65%

LCD Televisions $440,281 $507,592 $603,911 $396,649 $457,290 $544,064 $43,631 $50,302 $59,847 14.34% 14.35% 14.56%

Coffee $875,647 $1,008,878 $1,179,400 $807,048 $929,841 $1,087,005 $68,599 $79,036 $92,395 22.55% 22.54% 22.48%

Cocoa $395,862 $455,606 $533,878 $364,850 $419,913 $492,054 $31,012 $35,693 $41,825 10.19% 10.18% 10.18%

Cigars $249,301 $272,088 $308,461 $235,190 $256,686 $291,001 $14,111 $15,401 $17,460 4.64% 4.39% 4.25%

Total $3,360,734 $3,866,122 $4,538,495 $3,056,460 $3,515,524 $4,127,499 $304,274 $350,597 $410,997 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%

Guanxi Trading LLC
Sales and Profit Distribution

The following table details our revenues and associated costs.

‧
國

立
政 治

大

學
‧

N
a

t io
na l  Chengch i  U

niv

ers
i t

y

72

Table 20: Pro Forma Income Statement

Head office

(Honduras)

Branch office

(Taiwan)
2012 2013 2014

Net Sales $1,520,811 $1,839,923 $3,360,734 $3,866,122 $4,538,495

Costs of goods sold (incl. freight and brokerage) $1,407,088 $1,649,372 $3,056,460 $3,515,524 $4,127,499

Gross Profit on Sales $113,723 $190,551 $304,274 $350,597 $410,997

Operating expenses

Payroll $41,586 $29,240 $70,826 $97,482 $102,356

Advertising/Promotion $8,000 $9,200 $17,200 $17,200 $17,200

Office supplies $1,200 $600 $1,800 $1,800 $1,800

Travel $12,000 $12,000 $24,000 $24,000 $24,000

Utilities $3,600 $3,600 $7,200 $7,200 $7,200

Rent $10,800 $18,000 $28,800 $30,240 $31,752

Company registration $650 $1,000 $1,650 $0 $0

Legal services $2,500 $4,000 $6,500 $3,000 $3,000

Webpage design and hosting $550 $0 $550 $250 $250

Chamber of commerce fees $150 $200 $350 $350 $350

Reserve for Contingencies $5,000 $5,000 $10,000 $10,000 $10,000

Interest Expense $2,200 $0 $2,200 $1,100 $0

Total Operating Expenses $88,236 $82,840 $171,076 $192,622 $197,908

Operating Profit EBITDA $25,487 $107,711 $133,198 $157,975 $213,089

Depreciation $1,358 $950 $2,308 $2,842 $2,842

Pretax Profit $24,128 $106,761 $130,889 $155,133 $210,247

Income Tax (25% in HN and 17% in TW) $6,032 $18,149 $24,181 $29,475 $39,947

Net Profit $18,096 $88,612 $106,708 $125,658 $170,300

Dividends Paid to Investors

   Investor 1 (20%) $21,342 $25,132 $34,060

   Investor 2  (20%) $21,342 $25,132 $34,060

Guanxi Trading LLC

Pro Forma Income Statement

December - Year End

 Costs of goods sold are determined by the direct unit costs along with import duties,

freight charges, customs brokerage and insurance. Details for each product category can be

observed in Chapter 3.7 of the present document.

 Due to the increase in our sales volume and thus, our business transactions, one

additional Key Operating Executive will be hired for each office in 2013. In addition, a 5%

[…]

ers
i t

y

77

2012 2013 2014

Assets

Current Assets

   Cash $119,441 $183,993 $276,774

   Accounts Receivable $280,061 $322,177 $378,208

   Rent Deposit $4,800 $4,800 $4,800

Total Current Assets $404,302 $510,970 $659,781

Fixed Assets

   IT Equipment $6,200 $8,200 $8,200

   Furniture $2,900 $2,900 $2,900

Accumulated depreciation $2,308 $5,150 $7,992

Net Fixed Assets $6,792 $5,950 $3,108

Total Assets $411,094 $516,920 $662,890

Liabilities

Accounts Payable $268,859 $309,290 $363,080

Short-term Line of Credit $20,000 $10,000 $0

  Total Liabilities $288,859 $319,290 $363,080

Shareholder's Equity

Paid in Capital $58,211 $58,211 $58,211

Retained Earnings $64,025 $139,420 $241,600

  Total Shareholder's Equity $122,235 $197,630 $299,810

Total Liabilities + Shareholder's Equity $411,094 $516,920 $662,890

Current ratio 1.40 1.60 1.82

Debt ratio 70.27% 61.77% 54.77%

Guanxi Trading LLC

Pro Forma Balance Sheet

December - Year End

Table 23: Pro Forma Balance Sheet

‧
國

立
政 治

大

學
‧

N
a

t io
na l  Chengch i  U

niv

ers
i t

y

78

Head office

(Honduras)

Branch office

(Taiwan)
2012 2013 2014

Operating Activities

Net Profits $18,096 $88,612 $106,708 $125,658 $170,300

Plus Depreciation $1,358 $950 $2,308 $2,842 $2,842

Profits before depreciation $19,455 $89,562 $109,016 $128,500 $173,142

Accounts Receivable $126,734 $153,327 $280,061 $42,116 $56,031

Accounts Payable $121,665 $147,194 $268,859 $40,431 $53,790

Cash flows from operations $14,385 $83,429 $97,814 $126,815 $170,901

Investment Activities

Gross Fixed Assets ($5,300) ($3,800) ($9,100) ($2,000) $0

Other Current Assets (Deposits) ($1,800) ($3,000) ($4,800) $0 $0

Cash flows from investment activities ($7,100) ($6,800) ($13,900) ($2,000) $0

Financing Activities

Partnership Equity $27,553 $30,658 $58,211 $0 $0

Short-term Line of Credit $20,000 $0 $20,000 ($10,000) ($10,000)

Dividends Paid $21,342 $21,342 $42,683 $50,263 $68,120

Cash flows from Financing $26,211 $9,316 $35,527 ($60,263) ($78,120)

Net Change in Cash $33,497 $85,944 $119,441 $64,552 $92,780

Beginning of Balance Cash Flow $0 $0 $0 $119,441 $183,993

Ending  of Balance Cash Flow $33,497 $85,944 $119,441 $183,993 $276,774

Guanxi Trading LLC

Pro Forma Cash Flow Statements

December - Year End

4.4 Projected Cash Flow

Guanxi Trading LLC expects to manage cash flow over the next three years with the profits

generated from each business transaction and with a short-term line of credit that will be

requested from a bank for the years 2012 and 2013.

Table 24: Pro Forma Cash Flow

The financial forecast of Guanxi Trading LLC illustrates that it will start generating profits

by the six month of the first year.

‧
國

立
政 治

大

學
‧

N
a

t io
na l  Chengch i  U

niv

ers
i t

y

79